GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. - 104
ANSWERED ON - 28/07/2021

RIGHT TO IDENTIFY AND LIST BACKWARD CLASSES
104. # SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the right to identify and list backward classes has been taken
away from the States and given to the Central Government by the 102nd amendment of the

Constitution;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Supreme Court has rejected the review petition filed to
retain the right of States to list backward classes; and

(c) if so, whether Government proposes to retain the right of States by amending the

Constitution?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND
EMPOWERMENT (SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK):

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in answer to parts (a) to (c) of the Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.104 for
28.07.2021 by Shri Sushil Kumar Modi regarding Right to identify and list backward

classes.

(a) and (b) No Sir. The Constitution (One Hundred and Second) Amendment Act 2018 has
inserted Article 342-A in the Constitution of India pertaining to the Central List of Socially
and Educationally backward Classes (SEBCs - commonly known as other backward classes -
OBCs), which had authorized the President to specify the Central list of the SEBCs, in
relation to a particular State or Union Territory. Further, any modification to the central list
of the SEBCs (OBCs) can be done only by the Parliament.

Hon'ble Supreme Court in W.P. 938/2020 has, on 5™ May 2021, interpreted the Constitution
(One Hundred and Second) Amendment Act 2018 and ordered that list specified by the
President shall be the only list of SEBCs (OBCs) for all purposes of the Constitution, in
relation to each State and Union Territory. The States do not have any power to publish their
list of SEBCs.

The above Judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court did not take into account the legislative
intent as reflected in the debates in Parliament preceding the enactment of the Amendment,
where it was declared unequivocally that the Amendment would not impinge upon States'
powers to recognize and declare those classes in the State which were backward. Hence a
Review Petition has been filed for reconsideration of the Judgment, but the same has been
dismissed.

(c) Government is in consultation with legal experts and the Ministry of Law and examining
ways to protect the power of the States in determining the State list of OBCs for their
respective States.

ok ok ok

107



HART THR
gAE g {R ¥R FJFea

I5T AT
arifeea uH FEAT: 104
W gel & arE: 28.07.2021
froer aat & ggaa FA 3R 3= gheg T I & FRER
x104. A AT AR A
1 FEeE =g 3R 3RERar F 78 gam & Fur FEr
(F) a7 I% §9 ¢ & @y & 102d @Mus grr Woe got & ggaid & 3R
3% e IS @ HAPR Tt § F deg WHR A & ar - §;
(@) F1 T2 o ¥ § & sTaaw =rardy A Nogr aot & gEiag &a &1 3fReR
TSl & T AR @R T gafdar aifRm o @ifts & B §; 3R
@M I &, A T GIER FT FRAYT TMUF W 3§ HOY F Ted a1 JRER
JAT IW@H FT GEAT &7
ELEy

AT =T SR ST waTera & ¥row w (|gh wR wWif):

(@) & (IM): TF QRO T & Uod W 3@ a1 71w B
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"Rosr ot & ggaa &9 IR 3% glag e o & J3ET & Oy #d A
M FAR A gRT T T A AT 28.07.2021 & GBS 0 qRifFT UH HEAT
104 & 19T (F) & (1) & 3R # 3feaf@a RAaon|

(@) 3R (@) : SN, F dfaus (v It gar) @va dffFas, 2018 w@faw=a
#d gafGed IR HPyes &u @ Ao gt (tagdhd- 3= Ro aof & v &
TATTAT A — HH) § FAT gede 342-F gl 1 ¢, fqwd qgq agofa
B TST AT TG [T &7 QW & Fau F vusdrdy fr Fxirg gt = _fAfkse
A & for ufdgq foear mar &1 38 Jromar, vasdRy (M)Eﬁraﬁﬁurﬁﬂﬁ
g TMUS Fad HHE g1 fvar 51 Faan &l

AT 3TTAH AT F A®d 5 A, 2021 F seegdr 938/2020 H HRAU
(v @t arar) T wfRfATEs,2018 & carear fr & IR TE sy T v E
Ieufa grRr At tadgddt ) Hr T & v_E T 3R v Tsw a9 &
g #, FROF & T 3R vwATs gAY Al Toat B vasdRd fr o gt
TG A B B HAFR A& B

AANT STudA AT & 3udaFd fFvim F T & wRETRS @ tgd Tag A
g0 Ie9 & oRefale faurdt smem @1 @9 ad foar o §, S A @ oifta
forar arr o 6 TOE RS & TEY F Toat F FAERT W A ufdge g F@
gl 3a: fAv W @R w@ & fw gaden aiffE R i wE E w®g 3@
@it &Y fear o §

(1): TR, A Avat 3R A F@veg & T RS & @@ & W HeS-
3 Tt # NEA f Iog gl RORT & & fav It & ER fir an &
Jht Hr JFT T W R

L L 23]
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it gefter AR At AT ST Sft, IREGR 7 379+ Hel Sifee o) a1 § {6
IAD! HIM ST & ATBR H Bkl B Bt 81 ft ...(FaIH)... fes 1024
GG HeNed & GUH BIC 7 S IR BI, IFH TS I DI U89 DR AR
Gl 9 BT S ARTDHR AT, T8 ITRT ¥ DR b5 Dl A9 [T ...(FGEH).... A
PIC T review petition ﬁrejeotﬂﬂﬁ@lﬁﬂﬂ:ﬂ'ﬂﬁ?ﬁ@ww_i%w
TRGR AfIe™ & FeNes Hdb I8! Bl AR <7 & foI7 TR 872 ...(FLH ). .
TP review petition reject 81 T8 B, ST AT H HINEF BT & Al Bls
3 fadheq T2] 21 ...(AGET)...

H A HAT S A ST =T8T g b SAgT | HeNes R & IR H WRBR
&1 R fIaR 87 ...(aagmM)...
gt wfcrn Aifred: Iuw9le weled, A RS wew | fUss avf & fog o
T STa1E &, a8 fodt waa! 21 ...(ae™)... 0 SIS § g9 a7 J1fae SRR &I
oft, I Wl WIRST fHAT AT Bl ...(FAYH)... IRPR AP [I¢ Hdgagd Bl
..(FAIF)... S fafdy faorwsr €, S5 A1 91d B S W HRAT §, 98 IRBR B
(FAYF)... AT AR TSR DI § T Bl g b 9 79 3i1f%H 4 311, &4
9 a9 § S8 3R WY STM&R] <311 ...(FGTH)...
it efte AR A1 ITFHTUT HEIed, AR S A ST g3 U 2l ..(aHM). .
Medical undergraduate and PG & T |, ST YR IREBR BT 15 per cent All India
quota %\r, ST OBC &1 27 per cent JN&UT %\r, CEERRERIESIRS R o (TYTH)... )
AT T2 ST ST a8l _§’% Madras High Court & 99T TR S five member
committee &1 Qﬂ, that has recommended that 27 per cent reservation for OBC
should be provided in All India quota. | A H31 S | ST 18T § fb &Il
Medical undergraduate and PG H RSTdeH 39 & IR ¥ WReR TR &R I8 87
...(TAIH)...
1t STFUTITRT: AT AT ST, 3T briefly IS ...(TELH)...
7 YN PAR AIGT: RIT ARPBR Medical undergraduate and PG H 27 IRHT OBC &I
reservation S R fI9R B Y& 872 ...(FaeM™)...
'\3’511 gfermr Wife: 991 IU9UiT 98icy, SNeRft Refde & fov Central
Government T ST Y quota %, I8 JUTad fRART H B . (TIYTH)...
1t STQHTIR: 57 X 1Y STHR Sl ... (TALT)...
£ YW AR SR SUGHIUNT FEIed, H 3MUh H1egd A A1 J2A1 S | S
ared § b 1S faRv=l | RTHe )b $d dd A F31e §9 TR HRATs SN2
(ATHTE)...
gt afcorr e A 9w, a7 AT AUl U SIRT W repeat dHNil?
(ATHTE)...
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S IM AR IR : A follRgd § IR &1 & 6 IR ey favv=i ik fafy
AT & A1 IR $R I&! 81 H ST A18dn g fd 3y {4y foemwsii 4 siw fafer
AT W URTHY B B Tb BRATS BRI ? ...(FILT)...

it aferm Hife: STl Aeled, AT AR 9awg J Sl U (61 &, IdD
G § gARI Wb N GdeTed 2 ...(agaem)... ST fafdy faeiws 2, S99 919 b S
) fRIfT 8, 99 IR 89 3R Y Tl Hxp sqHT Byl

it STaeTer fRraTe : Sywaafa Sit, fUss T & forg 9fcal & S :idiRit &1 backlog
g, Bel IR Q! a1 (el © 514 I Ual dI W+ B 914 ATl & AT d TAlh el
24 2 I S $g foar Sirar 2 {6 s s9d Iy L) B..(au)... Sidfh g Rl
TRHR MERAT 3R oS avf & ufd d1o! Fdeaeiiel 81 TRER 39 ¥ & I
e § 3R 59 IR | B W B T Bl...(aEM)... § 71 SIS =@t § 6
T d S!S RGN b 39 )8 &1 91 59 I & A1 7 B12....(FILH)...

it afern it : 3R] IR NGl & I & oy ufiag 21 vl g TRBR
P HIZHUSS BT ST expansion BIAT 2, B D! U1 & [ IGH AIH 1T NGIAT &
ST 9= §91¢ U 2 1...(FaHM)... 399 Udid 8IdT 8 b 89 WRAR NG & ufey
fopaet Fdaelie Bl ...(ae™)...aNdR &7 s df IRGRT 9l | 27 ufaerd &1
3TRETT B 3R B T BT 3IHT-39HT PIcT SHH AR B ...(FGEH)... § T DI
g1 F DR §U I8 Dl Arsdl § [b bs WRBR DI Al § Wil Bl S W BIel
IRfAA ® 3R < Ht S9d! RN B, 98 99 RIIR B...(HAYH)... 395 Iefral
AT GG 3R 3R SIFDHRT T8 & ol d G4 B [Hel, 8 39 IR i Dl
st SuUTia: U9 A=A 105 L(HIYT)... Q. No. 105. Shri T.G. Venkatesh.
..(Interruptions)... Shri T.G. Venkatesh. ...(Interruptions)...
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